

T-878 P.01/04 F-882

Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040002088073)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)205-0383			
ر ۱	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: LARREA & ORTEGA : I20010000067 : (305)476-8701 : (305)476-8721	, P.A.		
RECEIVED 04 OCT 19 PH 4: 06	Page (cate of Status ed Copy	OPERTY, LLC	PANY	
Name = Availability				ORIO	
Docume Electronic Examiner	Filing Menu	COLLOUR	k. Filiog.	Rublic A	ccesa Help
Updater	DCC				
Updater - Verif ver -					
at nowledgement -	- 000				
https://efile.sunbiz	.org/scripts/efilcov	71.êxe			10/19/200

004

• _

.

Oct-19-04 02:07pm From-OFFICES

3054768721

T-878 P.02/04 F-882

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SINHUE PROPERTY, LLC

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is Sinhue Property, LLC
- 2. Duration. The latest date upon which the limited liability company is to dissolve is January 1, 2043.
- Mailing Address and Street Address. The Company's mailing and street address 3. is: 291-295 Southwest 27th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33135.
- Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the 4. Company is LARREA & ORTEGA. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 150 Alhambra Circle, Suite 950, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 5. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but subject to the terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement for the Company.
- Termination of Membership. If a member of the Company dies, retires, resigns, is 6. expelled, is dissolved, experiences bankruptcy, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining members may, by unanimous written agreement, continue the business of the Company.
- Management of the Company. The management of the limited liability company is 7. vested in Managers elected by the Members. The following will be the initial Managers:

Name and Address:

Miriam Garcia-Portela

291-295 Southwest 27th Avenue Miami, Florida 33135 👘 ŝ

Lydia Puente

291-295 Southwest 27th Avenue Miami, Florida 33135

H04000208807 3

مہ

Oct-19-04 82:08pm From-OFFICES

3054768721

T-878 P.03/04 F-882

H040002088073

- 8. <u>Regulations</u>. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.
- 9. <u>Date of Existence of the Company</u>. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization effective as of the 19th day of October, 2004.

Aileen Ortega, Esq., as attorney and authorized representative for Miriam Garcia-Portela

Alleen Ortega, Esq., as attorney and authorized representative for Lydia Puente

≥ ≓: ភ

Oct-19-04 02:08pm From-OFFICES

3054768721

T-878 P 04/04 F-882

, *****

H04000208807 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Sinhue Property, LLC

2. ____The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

LARREA & ORTEGA 150 Alhambra Circle, Suite 950 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent:

LARREA & ORTEGA

By: Aileen Ortega, P.A., a Florida corporation, its general partner

TALLANASSEE, FLINE 10-19-04

Aileen Ortega President (Date)